# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rental Service Corporation		11/04/2004	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Air Tool, L.P., L.L.P.	
Street Address:	1305 W. Jackson Boulevard	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77506	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2233465	INDUSTRIAL AIR TOOL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

RSC.0900
Albert L. Schmeiser
/Albert L. Schmeiser/
11/19/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0869

900121067

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0870 Assignment of Trademark Registration Number: 2233465

Whereas, Rental Service Corporation of Scottsdale, Arizona ("RSC"), hereinafter

referred to as Assignor, did obtain a United Sates Trademark for "Industrial Air Tool",

Serial Number 75319878, dated 1999-03-23; and whereas, RSC is the sole owner of said

trademark, and,

Whereas, Industrial Air Tool, L.P., L.L.P., a Texas limited partnership that has filed as a

limited liability partnership through its General Partner, IATGP, LLC, a Texas limited

liability company of Texas City, Texas hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose

mailing address is

1305 W. Jackson Boulevard

City of Pasadena, and State of Texas

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which

is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, RSC, the assignor, by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer to assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the said Trademark and all other associated goodwill; to the full end of the term for

which said Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by RSC had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 087122-3

T0 "d

1 4 5

Executed this Him day of Nov., 2004,	
ar Southshalt AZ	
	Rental Service Corporation  By:   CHAIRTIAN © CED  Its: CHAIRTIAN © CED
STATE OF ARIZONA	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is/are subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his/her/their authorsignature(s) on the instrument the person	efore me,, personally evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) at and acknowledged to me that he/she/they rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their h(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
witness my hand and official sea  Witness my hand and official sea	MARIE BARKER Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires May 6, 2005

County and State

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008**